OP \$90.00 3691514

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	
SEQUENCE:	4	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent		01/19/2017	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NetLogic I LLC (formerly known as Netlogic Microsystems Inc.)		
Street Address:	1875 CHARLESTON ROAD		
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94043		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3691514	DEDICATEDPLUS CACHE	
Registration Number:	3769787	SCALABLE PROCESSOR SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3674707	SUPERSOC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147558290

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 714-540-1235
Email: ipdocket@lw.com
Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1:650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000Address Line 4:Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040981-0102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
SIGNATURE:	/atk/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Other Grantors (NetLogic)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Other Grantors (NetLogic)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Other Grantors (NetLogic)#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Other Grantors (NetLogic)#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is executed as of January 19, 2017, by Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent under the Credit Agreement referred to below (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of NetLogic I LLC (formerly known as Netlogic Microsystems Inc.), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Unless otherwise indicated, capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings provided therefor in the Credit Agreement or Collateral Agreement as referred to below.

WHEREAS, reference is made to (a) that certain Credit Agreement dated as of February 1, 2016 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), among Avago Technologies Cayman Holdings Ltd., Avago Technologies Cayman Finance Limited, BC Luxembourg S.à.r.l, the Lenders party thereto and the Collateral Agent, and (b) that certain Collateral Agreement dated as of February 1, 2016 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Collateral Agreement</u>"), among the grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Collateral Agent executed a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 1, 2016 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein) (the "<u>Trademark Security Interest</u>"), including the Trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, as security for the payment or performance in full of the Secured Obligations;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on February 11, 2016 at Reel 005729 and Frame 0923; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Trademark Security Interest solely with respect to the Trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges the Trademark Security Interest granted under the Trademark Security Agreement solely with respect to the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Trademark Security Interest shall hereby terminate, cease and become void. This Release does not release, relinquish, discharge or terminate the Collateral Agent's security interest in any Intellectual Property or any other asset of the Grantor other than the Trademarks set forth in Exhibit A hereto. The Collateral Agent hereby consents to the recording of this Release with the USPTO and agrees to duly execute and deliver any further documents and do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Trademark Security Interest solely with respect to the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A as contemplated hereby.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By: Whea Del Bianco
Name: Anthea Del Bianco

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	MARK	APP. NO.	REG. NO.	OWNER
United States of America	DedicatedPlus Cache	77585025	3691514	NetLogic I LLC (f/k/a Netlogic Microsystems, Inc.)
United States of America	Scalable Processor Solutions	77518119	3769787	NetLogic I LLC (f/k/a Netlogic Microsystems, Inc.)
United States of America	SuperSOC	77460888	3674707	NetLogic I LLC (f/k/a Netlogic Microsystems, Inc.)

US-DOCS\78563518.2

RECORDED: 02/03/2017